RACING NEWS 16th AVALON SCRAMBLE

3RITAIN'S BEST MOTOR CYCLE PAPER
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TOR MOTOR CYCLE & CAR CLUB

|6th Avalon Scramble

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., the

.Standing Regulations of the A.C.U. for Scrambles and the Supplementary

Regulations of the Promoting Club.

OFFICIALS
Wessex Centre Steward V. O. Keeling
Club Stewards ... A. G. Sibley & E. Allen
Judge <. W. Durston
Scrutineer R. Wood
Starter D. Cribb
Paddock Marshal F. Richards
Machine Examiner R. Woods
Lap Scorers Mrs. B. Williams & D. Withers
Annocuncer R. W. Bracher
Programmes o J. A. Stott
Ambulance St. John Ambulance Brigade (Glastonbury & Street)
Medical Officer Dr. T. H. A. Pinniger
Treasurer of the Meeting - ). A, Townhill
Chief Marshal w.  F. ). Tucker
Clerk of the Course D. Taylor
Secretary of the Meeting : Mrs. P. Croft, Knowle Hifl Garage Ltd., Bawdrip,
Bridgwater, Somerset. Telephone : Puriton 203.

WARNING - Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and the
Ticket of Admission is issued subject to the conditions that ail persons
having any connections with the promotion and/or conduct of the Meeting
including the owners of the land and the Drivers and Owners of the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-
soever caused. ¢

The Tor M.C. & C.C. wishes to record its thanks to Mr. A. W. Tucker
for his kindness in allowing the use of his land for this meeting. With-
cut his sporting co-operation these Scrambles at Wick would het
be possible, ‘ i '
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Name

; G.NEWPORT

1,8, KING

, R, PEPLOW

G, J,WIGG INS
D.C. RATNOR
J, PHELPS
C. BARNEY

; D,ASHLEY

R, F, STEPHENS
D, SMITH

J, BULL

A, P,READ
D.W. PLASTER

K. MESSENGER

C. K. LEWIS
R, CLARK
T. J. ROWSELL

P,CLARK
C.G.WILKINS
. J. HOLE

G, FOOT
N.H.J.ALVES
C. EDGAR

A, DUCK:

G, CUNNINGHAM
A.J.DAVIS

K. J.WINDRIDCE
R. HOOPER

D, GUNN INGHAM
M. MULLINS

G, LOVELOCK
Vv,G.CRIST

J W BALLTNGER

S, HOOPER

A, E.HTNTOM

D, DYSDM

J, A, SHERRIN

D PURNELL

D, R, PILLINGER

COMPETITORS

Machine(s)
250 BSA
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
26 1oT
250 Creeves -
500 Tri-ESA
250 & 500 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
(250 Velo
(500 Taurus
500 ARS
{250 Greeves
(500 TriBSA
(250 Bultaco Metlisse
(500 Special
250 Creeves
EQ0 ESA
{250 Francis B
{500 Triumph Metisse
500 Matchless
500 AJS
(500 BSA
(250 MotoParilla
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
480 Triumph Metisse
250 CGreeves
250 DOT
250 CGreeves
250 Cotton
250 Metisse
250 Cotton
216 Cotton
250 nOT
500 BSA
250/500 Dekoreet
250 Creeves
500 Tri-Metisse
500 BSA
500 Matehless
26 DOT
250 Parilla

Grade
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Club

Bath & West
Frome
Shepton M
Frome

Tor

Tor

Tor

Frome

Bath & West
Mend ip Vele
N. Somerset

N. Some rset
N. Somerset

Frome

HN. Scmerset

Bath & West
Tor

Bath & West
Bath & “est
Bath & West

Frome

Tor

Tor

Shepton M
BMCC
Minety vale
West Wilts
Tor

Tor

Mendip Vale
Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Eorder
Tor 5
Frome
Shepton
Frome

Tor

Bath

Tomm
Bath
Southampton
Kingsw Inford
Frome - -
Bridgwater
Glastonbury
EBichester
New Milton
Crewkerne
Weston-s-Mare
Keynsham

Bristol
Bristol

Marlborot

Bristol
Bath
Bridgwater

Bath
Bath
Bath

Bridport
Street
Street
Calne

Bl stol
Gloucester
Pewsey
Evershot
Bristol
Weston=-s-Mare
Chippenham
Warminster
Trowbridge
Everchot
Southampton
Keynsham
Frome
Bristol
Bath

Lo,
1,

h}é
Lk,
h’S!
Lé,
17.
8.
49,
50.
51.
52
53.
5k
550

1.

7k,
75,
76.
7.
78.
7°.
80,
81.

82,
83.
8L.

8s.
86,

T.E, BLETSO 500 Puslab
C.M, BLETSO 500 BSA
R, JORDON 500 Metisse
P. J, TURNER 250 Greeves
T, PRITCHARD 250 Bultacoc Metisse
R.WEBE 500 Metisse
B.GOSS 250 Husquarna
D, LANE 500 0SC
P, STRATFORD 250 Creeves
1K, MANNING 500 Triumph _
T, 00X ‘500 Triumph Metisse
D.WOOLLER 500 BSA
R. G, HOLLEY 250 Creeves
P, BAKER 500 Excalibur
R, B. FISHER 500 TriESA
R, L4WRIGHT 500 TriBSA
R, J.SLATE 250 DOT
C.SPOONER 250/500 Triumph
B, S. PARSONS {250 Greeves
(500 BSA

R, J. COWLING 250 Greeves
R, D. HAWLEY 250 Cotton
R. TAYLOR 500 Metisse
A, J, MANFIELD 26 Cotton
A, J, HUCHES 500 EBSA
J. CASHNELLA 250 Raltaco
B, HOIGE 250 Cotton
M, CLARK 350 BSA
M, DAVIS 250 Greeves
P. HOULT 250 Greeves
R. HARVEY 246 Dot
P. GOODALL 250 Greeves
G, JOHNSON 500 TriBsSA
H.G,J WHITE 250 Creeves
D.N,GLADYIN 14190 Triumph
N.RAYES 500 BSA
S.NETMAEE 500 Matchless
D. J.SIHMPSON 250 Greeves
B, J,MAGGS 500 Triumph Metisse
J.A, BEARY 500 TriBSA
G.A,.FORD 500 TriBSA
E.R.WORTHINGTON 246 Creeves
B, E, HUDSON (250 Greeves

i (500 BSA
C.D HEWISH 250 Cotton
M JUKES 250 Creeves
B, CARTER 500 Ha‘gdlIBSS
J.NOTON 500 Esgg;
J,ELLIOTT 500 Triumph
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West Wilts
West Wilts
Tor

Frome

Frome

Frome
Shepton M,
Frome

Wilts Border
N, Some rset
Tor

Frome

Frome
Kingswood
Tor

Tor

Tor

Wilts Border
B.M.C.C,

RBMCC.
BMCC

" Frome

Shepton M.
Tor

Bath & West
Wilts Porder
HMendip Vale
Minety Vale
Shepton Mal,
Tor

RM.CC.
Kingswood
BHM.CC

Frome
Tor

Kingswood
Shepton M.
Shepton M
Tor

BMCC
Frome

Bath & West

N. Somerset
Shepton 1
Frome

Shepton M

Bath -

Bath

Frome
Bristol
Bristol

N. Mflton
Yetminster
Gillingham
Swindon
Bristol
Somert.on
Portsmouth
Portsmouth
B stol
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Minehead
Coventry
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Eruton
Yeovil
Bristol
Bath
Chippenham
Weston 8.,
Gloucester
Newbury
Newbury
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Waminster
Street
Bristol
Wells
Reading
Gosport

“Bristol

Thatcham
Bristol

Bristol
Radstock

'I!&dlq"
Harwell.
Reading

i_"_:"...i.




38.
89,
20,
a91.
52,
93,
ghd
95,
96.
97.
a8,
85,
100.
101,
102,
103.
10k,
105.
106,
107.
108,
109.
110,
111.
112,
113,
11k,

115,
116,
117.
118,
119,
120,
121,
122,
*2‘34
124;.
125,
126,
127,
128,
i29.

131,
432,

I,SCARLETT

R, COLEMAN
R C. HOLLAND
R, BOLGER

P, JENN INGS
J.GRIFFIN

R, LAWRENCE
K. LECN

J.W. TAYLOR
J. T. SNELLING
*. SHINNER

K, HICKMAN

G. VOWLES

J, COOPER

W, MALIN
T.LIGHT

A. EETTS

D,W.MITCHELL
D, G, CHURCHILL

D F, ROBBINS
J,KIREY

R B HOARE
E,W, RIDLEY
P, HUNT

M. MUMFORD

I, MAISEY

B. G, BRITTON
F,S, TAFT

R. GAPPER
T.COLE

M, R, VINCENT
B, PARKER
B,G.CURTIS
R, J,LENEY

R, DUNN
A.J,SQUIBB
D, THREADINGHAM
C. HELLYAR
M, ROSS

E. SPARKES

D, DANIELS

C. HORNE

T. COLEMAN
C. AVERY

M, BISHOP

(250 DOT

(500 Triumph
250 Creeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Velo

246 DOT

246 poT

500 Metisse
LS8 Trimsa
500 Mark Special
250 CGreeves
500 BSA

250 Triumph
250 Cotton
500 BSA

250 Greeves
250 COreeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Creeves
250 DOT

Lo9 EsSa

500 EsSA

2li6 Creeves
500 Norven BSA
250 Greeves
500 Braceman

(250 Creeves
(500 Matehless

250 DOT
500 Matchless

218 BSA
300 AJS
250/500 Metisse
1,98 Metisse
650 Triumph
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
500 TriBSA
250 James
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
500 BSA

500 TriESA
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BS.SA

Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Bath & West
Frome

Wilts Border

Frome
Kingswood
Mendip Vale
N. Somerset
Tor

N. Somerset
Tor

West Wilts

Shepton
Frome
Shepton M,
Tor

Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Bath & West
Frome

N, Somerset
Shepton M,

Shepton M
Kingswood

Shepton M,
N, Somerset
Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Tor
Kingswood
West Wilts

Wilts Border

Frome

Wilts Eorder

Frome
West Wilts
Tor

West Wilts

Bristol

Romsey
Yeovil
Eristol
Bath

Frome
Chippenham
Syindon
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Oxford
Bristol
Keynsham
Abingdon:
incanton
Shaftestury

Wincanton
Sherborme

Woott, Bassett
Basingstoke
Woots, Rassett
Southwick
Shaftesbury
Bath

Swindon

Bath
Sherborme

Sherborne
Eristol

Bristol

Bri stol
Lymington
Glastonbury
Bristol
Crewkermne
Bath
Southampton
Chippenhem

Sutton Court,

Chippenham
Read ing
Romsey
Swindon

Box

133, S.WRIG HT 250 Creeves J Shepton M, Swindon

134, B,DOWN 250 Creeves J Tor Shertome

135. M, J,(HILCOTT 500 Metisse- J Tor Avonmouth

136, T.NEWTON 500 BSA J West Wilts H, Hempstead

137. R.E, BULL 500 ESA - J N, Somerset Bristol

138. D.WITCOMBE 250 Oreeves J Shepton M, Radstock

139. R DAVIS 500 TriAri J Frome Newbury

140, M.HEATH (21,6 Creeves Ex Wilts Border Lacock
(650 Sceptre

141, M, J,AVEN 90 Tri Metisse Ex Frome Frome -

142, B, SHARMAN 500 ESA J Tor Bridgwater

143, J.F,WRIGHT 500 JWS J Tor Dorchester

1bh, A M, MULLET 250 Greeves J Frome Stalltridge

145, P, CHAPMAN 500 BSA J Kingswood Eristol

146, GC.MITCHELL log BSA J Tor Horsham

147. C,COCK (250 Greeves J West Wilts Pewsey
{500 Norton

148. D, J,CURTIS 500 BSA J Frome Warminster

149, J,FOCT 250 Greeves Ex  Frome Elandford

150. C,WHITE 500 Metisse Ex Frome Lymington

161, D,PAGET 250 Cotton Ex Mendip Vale Winscanbe

162, M, BOWER ING 250 Greeves J Frome Salisbury

172, B.G.TROTT 500 TriESA J Shepton M, Thurloxton

177. K.WHITE L97 Manwell J N. Somerset BEristol

181. D,.S, RICHARDS 250 DOT Ex Wilts Border Lacock

197. M, HOGARTH 500 Triumph Metisse J Tor Weymouth

EVENT 1.  JUNIOR RIDERS ONLY - 300 ¢,¢, and over ~ 5 Laps

Heat 1. First 15 riders in each heat to ride in final

6, J.Fhelps 23, C, Edgar 55. F. Beker

8. D.Ashley 32, V.0 Crist 5. R, B Fisher

9, R F.Stephens 33. J.W.Ballinger 55, R L,Wright

10, D.Smith 35. A.EHinton 58, B B8.Parsons

11. J. Rall 36, D.Dyson 63, A J.Hughes

12, A.P, Read 37. J. A Sherrin 66, M Clark

13, D.W.Plaster Lo, T.E. Rletso 71. T.Johnson

16, R.Clark L1, C.M, Rletso 74. N, Rayes -

17. T.J. Rowsell L5. R.Webb 75. S.Hetwabe

18, P,Clark L7. D, Lene 77, B. J.Meggs

19. C.G.Wilkins 19, I1.K.Manning o J. A, Geary

20, D. J.Hole 51. D. Wooller

Event 1 continued



EVENT 1

Heat 2

79, G. A Ford 11, F.S. Taft 137.
81, B E.Hudson 116. T.Cole 132,
8, B Carter 119, B.Parker 112,
85, J.Noton 121. R J leney 143,
87. I.Secarlett 122, R, Dunn 145.
91. P.Jennings 123. A J.Squibb 156,
95, J.W. Taylor 125. C Hellyar 147,
10t. W Malin 127. E Sparkes 148.
108, R B Hoare 131. C Avery 172
109. EW. Ridley 132, M Bishop 177,
111, M.R Mmford 135. M J.Chilcott 197.
113. B G Rritton 136, T. Newton

Ffinal

155; (53} ----- "] aﬂd- (26} dasree 3rﬂ. (55) creavd !I-thl'
Sﬁl! (ﬁ} [ N N 6ml' (Eﬂ]‘lt'l-' ?thl cg‘l) daeddd athr
Winnerts Time ,......

EVENT 2. OPEN 250 SCRAMBIE (Maximm 250 c.,c.)

Heat 1. }
3 laps )
1. G Newpor®t
L, G J.Wiggins
5. D.C. Raynor
7. C.Barney
1. J, Bull

13. D.W.Plaster
1l;. K.Messenger
15. C.K.Llewis
17. T.K.Rowsell
21. G.Foot

22, N,H J,Alves
2k, A, Duck

25, G, Gunningham
26. A.J.Davis

Heat 2 = 3 laps
29, D.Gunningham
%3, J.W. Ballinger
3L, S.Hooper

67. M.Cavis

£8, P Hoult

87. 1. 8Scarlett
88. R Coleman

89. R C Hollang

27,
28,
30.
3.
38,
39,
L3.
Lk,
L8,
L6.
52'
56.
57.
58.

90,
92.
a3;
97.
9.
100,
102,

103.

First 20 in each heat to ride In final

K J.Windridge

R, Hooper
M. Millins

GC. Lovelock

D, Purnell

D, R.Pillinger
P,J. Turner
T, Pritchard
F. Stmatford
B, Goss

R G,Holley

R. J,8lade
C. Spooner

B S. Parsons

R Bolger
J, Griffin

R Lawrence
I. Shinner

G Vowles

J. Cooper
T. Light

A Betts

59.
60,
62,
6li.
65.
69,
70
72,
764
8o,
81,
82,

83,

104.
105.
106,
107,
110,
112,
11l
115,

R E Bull

R Davis

B Sharman
J. F.Uright
P. Chapman
C. Mitchell
C Cook

D J Curtis
B G. Trott
Kihite

M. Hogarth

o

{ﬁ"} ddeard
(£1) aeveae

R. J. Cowling

R, D, Haw ley :
A.J.Manfield i
J.Cashnella !
B, House i
R, Harvey

P, Coodall

H.C. J.White

D, J. Simpson i
E. R Worthington !
B. E, Hudson
C.D. Hewish

M. Jukes

Wt g

D.W.M{tchell
D. G. Churchill
D. F. Robbins
J. Kirby

P, Hunt

J. Maf sey

F. 8. Taft

R. Gapper

Hezt 2 contd,

EVENT 2 - Heat 2 Contd:

118, M. R Vincent
120, B, G, Curtis
126, N, Poss
128, D.Daniels
129, C. Hoare
130, T.Coleman

Final - 6 laps

1st. (£12).... 2nd (£10)..

EVENT 3 EXPERT AND INVITED JUNIORS (over 300 c.c )

2, 1.5, King
3. R Peplow
6, J Phelps
7. C.Barney
10. D.Smith

11, J.Bull

13, D.W. Plaster
1L, K Messenger
17. T.J.Rowsell
23, C.Edgar
32, V.G Grist
35, A E Hinton
Lo, T.E.Blet=o
L1, C.M Bletso
L2, R Jordon

133,
134,
138.
1[|'0¢
1l

.. 3rd (58).... Lth.(£7)...
6th, (£5) .... 7h. (h) .... Bth, (£3).. . 9th. (£2)...

Lk,
47.
5O,
53.
55.

61,
?3 -
The
81,
8L,
86,
9k,

95.
96.

S.Wright

B Down
B.Witeombe
M. Heath

AT, Mallet

T Pritchard
D Lane
T. Cox

P, Eaker
R L.Wright

- =57, “C.Spooner

R Taylor

D. N, Gladwin
N, Rayes

B, E, Hudson
B Carter
J.E1liott

¥. Leon

J. W, Taylor
J. T. Snelling

147.
149,
161,
162,
181.

C. Cook

J. Foot

D, Paget

M, Bowering

D. 8. Richards

. 5th. (£6)....

.10th. (£1).. ..

- 6 Laps

98,
1.
113.
120.
121,
123.
124,
125,
132,
1'[|'O.
141,
146,
150,
172
T97-

K. Hickman
M R Mmford
B G Eitton
B G Qotis
R J. Leney
A.Jd, Squibb
D. Threadingham
C. Hellyar
M, Bishop

M, Heath

M, J. Aven
G.Mitehell
C.White

B G, Trott
M. Hogarth

1st. (812).... 2ad (R10).... 3rd. (88).... Lth,(£7).... 50, §732) PP

5&1. '[‘E;S}-- v

Winnerts TiME seecese

EVERT l JUNIOR RIDERS (250 c.c, and under)

Heat 1 - 3 laps = First 18 in each heat to ride in final

1e -G. Newport
15, C.K,lewis
20. D.J. Hole
22, N, H J,Alves
2l h.Duck

26, 4,J.Davis

28, R, Hooper
30. M, tullins
33, J.W. Ballinger
38, D.Pumell
79, D.R Pillinger
18, P, Stratford

52,
58,
60.
64
8.
70.
76,
82.
" 87.
8.
2.

9.

R.C.Holley
B. S, Parsons
R, D. Hawley
Jc caMElla
R. Harvey

P, Goodall
D, J. Simpson
C. D, Hewish
I.Scarlett
R.C Holland
J, 6riffin

‘1, Shinner

S — —— . 5 ———
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100 J, Cooper

103.
105,
107.
112,
115,
118,
129,
133.
138,
147.

A, Betts

D. G. Churehill
J.Kirby
I.Maisey

R, Gapper

M, R. Vincent
C, Borne
S.Wright

D. Witcomue

C. Cock




EVENT [ = Heat 2 ~ 3 laps

9. R.J,Cowling 102, T.Light
1?: i;lﬁmor 22. A, J,Manfield 1ol D.W.Mitchell
13, D.W.Plaster 65. B House 106, D.F Robbins
17. T.J.Rowsell €8, P,Hoult 110, P.Humnt
25, G. Gunningham 72. H.G.Wnite 11, F S.Taft
77, K J.Windridge 81, R E Hudson 126, M Ross
29, D, Cunninghsam 83, M, Jukes 128, D.Daniels
31, G.lovelock 88, R Coleman 130, T Coleman
3l, S Hooper 90. R, Bolger 134, R Down
43. P.J.Turner 93, R lawrence 14l A M Mallet
L}, T Pritchard 99, C.Vowles 162, M. Bowering

56. R J,Slade

Final

1st. (S8) ... ... 2nd. (96) ....., 3rd (5) ... . Letn., (gh) .. ...
Bth, {£3) s..asa 6th., (52) eeeeee Tth. (E1) 4suees 8th, (£1) ssesea

Winnerts Time ,......

EVENT 5. OPEN AVALON SCRAMBLE (Maximum 1000 C.Cs)
Heat 1 = 3 laps - First 15 in each heat To ride in final
itton
T 55. R L.Wright 113, BG. B
;;: %ﬁﬁglns 58, B 8. FParsons 115, R, Gapper
7. C.Bamey 61, R Taylor 119. R Parker
62, A J. Manfield 122, R, Dunn
]lg' %anmmn 6ly, J,Cashnella 123. A.J.Squibb
19, C.0.Wilkins 66. M. Clark 125, C, Hellyar
22, N.H.J, Alves 7%. G.Johnson 13t. C. Avery
23, C, Edgar 75, S.Netmabe 137. RE.mll
28: R:Hooper 78, J. A, Geary 140, M. Heath
30, M Millins 8L, B Carter 143. J.F.Mright
37. J. A Sherrin 87. 1 Scarlett 146, C,Mitchell
}8' D- Purnell 92, J,Griffin 149, J.Foot
ll.O: T:E,.Bler.so 97. I.Shinner 150, C.lWnite
45, R.Webb 100, J.Cooper 161, D.lgﬁft
1;6. B Coss 103, A. Betts 139, R 5
1;9' I.K,Manning 109, EW.Ridley 142, B Sharman
52: B:G‘Hcilley 112, 1.Malsey 197, M. Hogarth
P l 31. G.loveloek
14, K. Messenger 7
? !D:g'lgﬁor . 47, T.J, Rowsell 32, V.G, 0rist
8., D, Ashley 20, D, J. Hole 35, AE Hinton
3 26, A J.Devis 6. D, Dyson
%Z b aster 9. D. Gunninghanm 1, C.M, Rletso

Heat 2 contd,

L2,
Ul
k7,
L8,
50,
53.
56.
59.
69.
72,
76.
79.
8o,

R. Jordon

T. Pritchard
D, Lane

P, Stratford
T Cox

P, Baker

R J.Slade

R J. Cowling
R. Harvey
H.G White

D. J. Simpson

G. A. Ford

E. R Worthington

Heat 3 = 3 laps

3.

6.

9
12,
15.
18,
21,
2l
25.
27,
3.3‘
3b.
39.
L3,
51.
sh.
57.
60.

63.

R Peplow

J. Phelps

R F Stephens
A F. Read
C.K.Lewis

P. Clark

G. Foot

A. Duck

G. Gunningham
K. J.Windri dge
J. W, Ballinger
S, Hooper

D, R Pillinger
P. J, Turner

D. Wooller

R. B Fisher

C. Spooner

R D, Hawley

A.J. Hoghes

Finzl = 7 Laps

82.
85.
88,
91.
93,
o8,
9k,
96,
101,
10k,
107.
110,
1186,

65.
€7.

70.
3.

7L,
77,

81,
830
86.
89.
90,
95.
a9,
102,
1 Gjl
106,

C.D. Hewish
J. Noton

R Coleman

P, Jennings
R. Lawrence
K. H1ckman

K. Leon

J. T. Snelling
W.Malin

D W, Mitchell
J.Rirby

P, Hunt

T Cole

B. House

M Davis

P. Hoult

P, GCoodall

D M. Cladwin
N, Rayes

B J. Mages

B. E. Hudson
M Jukes

J. Elliott

R. C. Holland
R, Bolger

J. W, Taylor
G, Vowles
T.Light

D, G. Churchill
D. F. Robbins

120,
126,
128,
129,
132,
1-35.
1%'
T4l
147.
172,
177.

108,

111.
1L,
118,
121,
124,
127.
130,
133,
134,
136.
139,
141,
142,
145,
148,
162,
181,

R G, Curtis
M. Ross

D.Dmiels

C, Horme

M, Bi shop

M J. Chileott

D. Witcombe
A M Millet

C. Cock
B, Trott
K.White

R B Hoare

M. R. Mumford
F.S. Taft

M R Vincent

R J. Leney

D Threadingham

E. Sparkes
T. Coleman

S.Wright

B Down

T, Newton

R Davis

M, J, Aven

R Sharman

P, Chapman

D, J, Curtis
M, Bowering

D. 8. Richards

1st. (£15).... 2nd, (£12).... 3rd (£10).... Lth, ($B).... S5th. (2H)....

61-21.{55} aavas ?thc(ih) seaw Bma (33] [EEy] 9'511.{572}....10‘&11. {5:1}';.'

Winnerts time

All heats :-

1st, 10/~

ond, 5/=




EVENT 6 INVITATION SCRAMBLE = 5 1&ps

2, I.SKing - L3, P.J.Turner : 89, R C Holland
3, R Peplow L}, T.Pritchard gli, K.Leon

L, G JWiggins L6, B. Goss 95. J.W. Taylor
6. J Phelps L7. D lane ' 96. J.T Snelling
7. C. Bamey 50. T Cox 110. P Hunt

13. D W. Plaster 5%, P Baker 120 B G.Curtis
1L, K.Messenger 55. R L Wright 12 D. Thread ingham
17. T.J. Rowsell 56. R J.BSlade 140, M Heath

21. G Foot 57. C.Spooner i41. ¥ J Aven
22 N H J Alves &1, R Taylor 149. J. Foot

o3, C Edgar 6. J Cashnella 150. C.uWhite

26, A J Davis 67. M Davis 161. D, Paget

28. R Hooper 73. D N Gladvin 172, B.GC. Trott
3L. S Hooper 7h. N. Rayes 18].D. S Richards
35, A E Hinten 78. J A Geary 31, C.Avery

Lho. T.E Bletso 80. £ R Worthington 142, R Sharman
L7, C.M Bletso 81, B E Hudson 146, C.Mitchell
L2, R Jordon 86. J.Ellfott o8, X, Hickman

1st, (£12).... 2nd. (£10).... 3rd (88).... Lth, (57)eees 5t (86)4...

6th, (55) ve.. Tt () .o.. 8th, (£3)s... Tth. (£2) e 0ee TOth. (£1)en.0

winneris tiMe sevecee




